
 
 

 
ADDENDUM #1 

BURGESS TENNIS COURT IMPROVEMENTS 
BID# 19/20-018    PWP# WA-2020-095 

BIDS DUE NO LATER THAN: 3:45 P.M. ON DECEMBER 19, 2019 
PUBLIC BID OPENING: 4:00 PM ON DECEMBER 19, 2019 

 
This addendum is to notify all potential proposers of clarifications made to the Bid documents as 
stated below. 
 

A) Reminder to Bidders: 
Due to issues discovered in previous bids for this and similar construction projects, the City 
wishes to direct bidders to re-read and observe the following items: 

a. Bid Document Page 9 (Subcontractor Detail) – Potential bidders are reminded 
that Nevada State Law REQUIRES bidders to list all subcontractors that will be 
paid an amount exceeding 5% of their bid price.  This requirement extends to the 
bidder as well.  Bidders MUST list themselves on this form with the description 
of work they will self-perform under any contract resulting from this bid.  Bidders 
failing to list themselves on this form will be found “non-responsive” and cannot 
be considered in the evaluation of bids. 

 
B) Bid Item Specifications Option 2 Approved Equal – Acrylic Coating 

a. NovaCrylic Combination Surface is an approved equal to the PlexiPave Surface 
specified for installation on the new AC surface.  Application must be per the 
manufacturers recommendations. 

 
 
Please note and adjust your bid according to the revisions, additions, deletions, clarifications or 
modifications as presented on this Addendum #1, which are made a part of this bid.  NOTE: To avoid 
disqualification, this Addendum 1 (and any other addenda) must be signed by an authorized 
representative of the bidding firm in the space provided and must be submitted with your firm’s sealed 
proposal. Failure to return this addendum, duly signed, may be cause for rejection of the bid.  ALL 
ADDENDA SHOULD BE SIGNED AND PLACED IN SEQUENTIAL ORDER AND ATTACHED TO 
THE FRONT OF THE BID PACKAGE, COMPLETE WITH ALL REQUIRED DOCUMENTS. 
 
 
__________________________  ___________________________ 
CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME  Dan Marran, C.P.M., CPPO 
  Contracts and Risk Manager 
X________________________    
Authorized Signature  December 13, 2019 
 
___________________________ 
Printed Name of Person Signing 


